

KENTUCKY BOARD OF CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS
P.O. Box 183
Glasgow, KY 42142-0183

IN RE: THE LICENSE TO PRACTICE CHIROPRACTIC
HELD BY THOMAS JACQUES, D.C.

AGREED ORDER

Come the parties to this action, Thomas Jacques, D.C., hereafter Jacques, and the Kentucky Board of Chiropractic Examiners, hereafter Board, and hereby state as follows:

1. That Jacques referred to his chiropractic office as a "clinic" in an advertisement or solicitation; that his chiropractic office is not certified as a chiropractic clinic, pursuant to 201 KAR 21:060, Section 2; that he is therefore in violation of 201 KAR 21:065, Section 1, in that his advertisement or solicitation was potentially misleading in that he referred to his office as a clinic when that term was not applicable because his office had not been certified by the Board as a clinic; that he therefore violated KRS 312.150(1)(g), by having violated administrative regulations of the Board. A copy of said advertisement or solicitation is attached hereto; and

2. That the parties hereto agree to resolve the above-mentioned violations by having Jacques accept a total fine of \$1,000, pursuant to KRS 312.163(2), which fine is to be paid to the Board immediately upon the signing of this Agreed Order by Jacques.

3. That Jacques shall immediately remove the word "clinic" from any and all materials, printed or otherwise, pertaining to his chiropractic office, where such removal is possible; that he shall immediately cease using in connection with

said office any materials from which the word "clinic" cannot be removed; that he shall cease to refer to said office as a "clinic" by any means; and that if said office was referred to in a phone book as being a "clinic", he shall immediately place a large sign in a conspicuous place in said office for the purpose of informing the public that the office does not meet the requirements of or qualify as a "clinic" as stated in Kentucky law--specifically 201 KAR 21:060, Section 2.

4. By entry of this Agreed Order, Jacques waives the right to a due process hearing as to the violations admitted to herein by him and he acknowledges that he has freely and voluntarily waived his right to counsel.

WHEREFORE, it is so agreed effective this 12th day of February, 1993.

Dated Signed: 2-12-93 C. T. Woodward D.C.
C. T. Woodward, D.C. BRW
Executive Secretary

Dated Signed: 2/3/93 Dr. Thomas V. Jacques DC
Licensed Chiropractor

f:\doc\gac\jacques.ago
02/02/93 9:15